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Clubs

Day Time Club Year(s)

Monday 3:20-4:30pm Cookery 5

Monday 3:20-4:30pm Drama 5&6

Monday 3:20-4:30pm Football 5&6

Monday 3:20-4:30pm Fine Motor Skills Reception & 1

Tuesday 3:20-4:30pm Cookery 6

Tuesday 3:20-4:30pm Drama 1&2

Wednesday 3:20-4:30pm Football 3&4

Wednesday 3:20-4:00pm Ukulele 5&6

Wednesday 1:30-3:00pm Guitar 1&2

Thursday 3:20-4:30pm Reading 3&4

Thursday 3:20-4:30pm Cricket 3-6

Friday 3:20-4:30pm Gym 2-4

Friday 1:30-3:00pm Guitar 3-6

SPOTLIGHT

Please make sure you read the letter 
containing important details of the 
Spotlight programme. Be sure to 
read it, as it contains information 

on attendance. 

YEAR 3 SWIMMING 

A reminder that the dates for 
Year Three swimming are as 
follows:

3L:
10 Oct - 21 Oct

3B & 3R:
31 Oct - 4 Nov
7 Nov - 11 Nov

REMINDER

All money sent into school needs to 
be enclosed in an envelope. If 

parents wish to purchase envelopes, 
they are available at reception for £1 

(For a pack of 20)

TERM DATES

BREAK UP RETURN TO SCHOOL

Friday 21 October Monday 31 October

Friday 16 December Wednesday 4 January

2017

Friday 17 February Monday 27th February

Friday 7 April Tuesday 25 April

Friday 26 May Monday 5 June

Friday 21 July TBC

Staff training days:
Tuesday 3 January 2017        Monday 24 April 2017
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JO

IN US ONA

Have you ever
visited a Coral Reef?
Well now’s your chance!

An incredible opportunity to
experience a virtual reality tour of 
Coral Reefs from around the world!

When: Tuesday 11 October 2.30pm    Where: Billesley School Hall

Please Note: This is a PARENT ONLY WORKSHOP & there are limited places available

Outline of Parent Workshop

2:30: 2:40 - Welcome and refreshments in new School Hall 
2:40 - 3:00 - Virtual Reality Tour of the Coral Reef including 
locations Florida Keys, Cancun in Mexico, Tern Island in 
Hawaii and Osprey Reef in Australia
3:00 - 3:10 - Re�ection on the power of technology and 
E-safety update from Mrs E.Burgess

Please be aware, no under 7’s are allowed to take part
in the Google Expedition due to Google Contract 
Agreements. Crèche provision will be available from 
Mrs Gardner in the PE Hall 2:30 - 3:15. If you would like 
to take advantage of this, please indicate on this form. 

If you would like to attend this exciting experience, please return the 
slip below by FRIDAY 7 OCTOBER

I, ___________________________________________________ 

would like to attend the Google Expedition Coral Reef Virtual Tour 
on Tuesday 11th October at 2:30 pm. I understand that no children 
under 7 will be allowed to join the expedition. 

           I would like my under 7 to have a place in the crèche with
           Mrs Gardner (please tick.)

Signed_______________________________Date:_____________

My child is:____________________________Class:_____________


